
 
  

 
 

   
   

ADDENDUM #1
 
RFB GM 18-15
 
Transit Services
 

Attachments A, B, C and D referenced on Specifications page 1 and 3. 



Page   

 

  

 

    

 
 

  

  

 

Effective June 2014 

RIDE GUIDE 

Bus Routes and Schedules 


Uptown Station, Fort Walton Beach - Routes 1, 2, 4, 14 & 20 Mar Walt Drive, Fort Walton Beach - Routes 1 & 3 

WAVE and WAVE Express Buses  

Crestview Niceville 

Niceville City Hall - Route 14 

Okaloosa Island 

Fort Walton Beach 

Mary Esther 

Ocean City/Wright 

Shalimar 

Destin 

South Walton 

Your Public Transportation 

Okaloosa County Transit
 



 

 

 

                
 
  

 

Okaloosa County Transit (Main Office) 
600 Transit Way 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547 
850-833-9168 Fort Walton Beach  
TDD 850-833-9283 
FAX 850-833-9286 
www.rideoct.org 

Okaloosa County Transit (Crestview Office) 
198 South Wilson Street 
Crestview, FL  32536 
850-689-7809 

PLEASE DON’T TOSS OUT THIS RIDE GUIDE!! 

By saving this schedule for future reference, you can 
help the environment and keep costs down.. 

Recycling:  It starts with you
 

Page 2 

http:www.rideoct.org


 

                         
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

CONTENTS
 

                      PAGE 

Fort Walton Beach (WAVE) 
Route 1………………………………………………12 
Route 2………………………………………………14 
Route 3………………………………………………16 
Route 4………………………………………………18 
Route 5………………………………………………20 

Crestview to FWB (WAVE EXPRESS) 

Route 14….………………………….………………22 


FWB to Okaloosa Island (WAVE)  

Route 20……………………………………………..24 


Destin and South Walton (WAVE), (HWY 98 Corridor) 
Route 30..……...…………………………………….25 
Route 32……………………………………………..26 
Route 33 (South Walton).…………………………… 27 

Page 3 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   

 

 

 
 

    
                  

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 
 

WAVE FARES 

WAVE
 
Route 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 20, 30, 32, 33 


FWB, FWB to Okaloosa Island, Destin and South Walton 

Regular Fare $1.50 


Senior (65+) / Disabled* $0.75 


31-Day Pass 

Valid for 31 Consecutive Calendar Days 


Regular Fare $30.00 

Senior (65+) / Disabled* $15.00 


WAVE EXPRESS
 
Route 14 Crestview, Niceville, Ft Walton Beach Connection 


Regular Fare $2.00 

Senior (65+) / Disabled* $1.00 


Middle/High School Students $1.00 


31-Day Route 14 Express Super Pass 

Valid for 31 Consecutive Calendar Days 


Valid on all WAVE Routes 

Regular Fare $45.00 


Senior (65+) / Disabled* $22.50 

Middle/High School Students $26.00 


WAVE EXPRESS Upcharge: For an additional $.50 per ride you can now use 
your WAVE 31-day Regular Pass ($30.00) or WAVE 31-day Reduced Pass 
($15.00) to ride the WAVE Express (Route 14), see page 27 for details. 

Thirty-one (31) day passes are valid for thirty-one (31) consecutive days (i.e. Monday - Sunday.  Holidays
and weekends are considered as consecutive days, although bus service may not be provided). The first
day of the pass begins when the passenger first uses the pass and is valid for the next thirty-one (31) 
consecutive days. 

Passes can be purchased at the OCT office or on board the buses from the driver. 

No refunds will be given for 31-day passes.  OCT is not responsible for lost, stolen or damaged passes. 

*Disabled citizens are eligible for a Reduced Fare with valid Okaloosa County Transit Reduced Fare ID 
card. In order to be eligible to ride the bus at the Reduced Fare an application must be completed and 
approved. Reduced Fare Applications may be obtained at OCT offices in Fort Walton Beach 
(600 Transit Way) or Crestview (198 S Wilson Street) or calling 850-833-9173, also available onboard all 
WAVE transit vehicles or by downloading at www.rideoct.org. Mail, drop off, or fax the form to 850-
833-9286. MEDICARE (not Medicaid) cards will still be accepted as proof of eligibility for Reduced 
Fare. Reduced Fare rides will not be offered without a valid OCT Reduced Fare ID Card or Medicare 
card. 

Electronic fare boxes and bus operators accept cash only and do not make change. If change is owed after 
payment of bus fare, the fare box will  issue a change card, not cash. Change cards are redeemable for bus 
fare only, not cash. Change cards will not be issued for less than 10¢. 

Students and/or children with a height equal to or shorter than the top of the farebox (36”) ride free with a paying 
adult. 

Page 4 

http://www.rideoct.org/�


 
 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE 

All vehicles are equipped with wheelchair lifts.
ADA: The WAVE and WAVE EXPRESS complies with all requirements 
detailed in the Americans with Disabilities ACT (ADA). 

DEVIATED FIXED ROUTE 

The WAVE and WAVE Express provides deviated fixed route service.   

Please call one hour prior to your trip to request a deviation.  There may be times due to 


route deviations when buses run a little later than scheduled. 


ANNOUNCE STOPS 

Please inform the driver when you board the vehicle if you are visually impaired or need 
assistance identifying your stop.  It is helpful to sit toward the front of the bus if you need 

assistance. 

BICYCLES RIDE FREE 

1. 	 Bicycle racks are available on a first coget me, first served basis. All buses are equipped with a bicycle 

      rack located at the front of the bus. Each bicycle rack carries two bicycles. 

1. 	 Children 12 and younger must be accompanied by an adult to load and unload a bicycle. 

2. 	 For safety reasons, the bus operator cannot off the bus to assist loading and unloading of bicycles.               

All customers using the bicycle rack must be able to load and unload their bicycle without assistance.              

      The simple three step process for loading is printed on the bicycle rack. 

4. 	 OCT is not responsible for loss or damages to bicycles. 

5. 	 Notify the driver that you are going to remove your bicycle when you arrive at your stop. 
6. 	 OCT does not permit bicycles inside buses for safety reasons. 

CHILDREN 
Children under the age of 12 must be accompanied by an adult (18 years old). 

Page 5 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

HOURS
 

Okaloosa Island and Destin /South Walton 

Routes 20, 30, 32 & 33 


Monday - Friday
 
Route 20, Okaloosa Island 7:30am to 6:30pm 


Route 30, Destin Connector 8:00am to 7:00pm 

Route 32, Destin East 8:00am to 6:30pm
 

Route 33, Crystal Beach 7:30am to 6:30pm 


WAVE Fort Walton Beach & WAVE Express Crestview 

Routes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 14 


Monday — Friday 

*See Individual Schedules For Times* 


The WAVE and WAVE EXPRESS provides deviated fixed route 

service. 


Please call one hour prior to your trip to request a 

deviation. There may be times due to route deviations when buses 


run a little later than scheduled. 


Page 6 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

     

 
 
 

   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
  
  
  

We invite you to ride with us. In an effort to make everyone’s trip safe and pleasant, 
please observe the following policies: 

 For your safety, buses stop only at designated bus stops. 
 No smoking 
 Alcoholic beverages may not be consumed. 
 No open containers of food or drink. 
 No pets are allowed, except for service animals. 
 Please do not litter on the bus or at bus stops. 
 Shoes and shirts are required. 
 No profanity or loud talking. 
 Music should be heard only through earphones. 
 No weapons of any kind including, but not limited to: 

Firearms, knives of any length, composition or description.  Cutting 
instruments, including carpet knives and box cutters (and spare blades),  
any device with a folding or retractable blade, ice picks, straight razors. 

	 For your safety, WAVE buses are equipped with audio and video recording equipment.   
WAVE passengers are subject to having their voice and image recorded. 

	 Riding the WAVE is a privilege, please do not abuse it by behaving in a way that offends 
other customers or affects the safe operation of the bus. 

Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and supplemental legislation prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, 
color, or national origin in programs and activities receiving Federal financial assistance. Specifically, Title VI pro-
vides that "no person in the United States shall, on the ground of race, color, or national origin, be excluded from 
participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving 
Federal financial assistance" (42 U.S.C. Section 2000d). 

Okaloosa County Transit is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the 
benefits of its transit services on the basis of race, color, or national origin, as protected by Title VI in Federal Tran-
sit Administration (FTA) Circular 4702.1.A. If you feel you are being denied participation in or being denied 
benefits of the transit services provided by OCT, or otherwise being discriminated against because of your 
race, color, or national origin, you may contact our office at 850-833-9173. 

Page 7 



Sa
nta

 R
os

a C
ou

nt
y 

Wa
lto

n C
ou

nt
y 

TO: PENSACOLA 

TO: TALLAHASSEEE 

TO
: I 

10
 

H 
&

WY 9
0 

TO
: A

ND
AL

US
IA 

AL
 

HW
Y 2

85
 

INTERSTATE 10 

INTERSTATE 10 

HWY 4 

HWY 4A 

HW
Y 1

89
 

HWY 85 

HWY 2 

HWY 602 

HW
Y 3

93
 

HWY 2 

YELLOW RIVER 

YE
LL

OW
 R

IVE
R

HWY 90 

HW
Y 8

5 

HWY 90 HW
Y 1

89
 

HWY 4 
HWY 4B 

Antioch Rd 

HIGHWAY 98 

HWY 20 

HW
Y 2

93
 

HIGHWAY 98 

Mi
d-B

ay
 Br

idg
e 

Old Bethal Rd 

SHOAL RIVER

HW
Y 1

23
 

HWY 85 

HWY 85 

HWY 85 

HWY 393 

Racetrack Rd 

HWY 189 

Be
al 

Pk
wy

Hollywood Blvd 

HWY 8
5 

Okaloosa

County
 HW

Y8
5A


 
TO

:A
LS

R
4
 

Laurel

Hill
 TO: FLORALA AL 

Blackwater River

State Forest
 

Baker 

Crestview Jo
hn

Gi
ve

ns
Rd

 

Holt 
PJ Adams Pkwy 

Eglin Boundary 

ROUTE 14 

Eglin Air Force Base

Reservation
 

.
 
Niceville 

ROUTE 5 Valparaiso 

ROUTE 3 Egli

AFB


n

ROUTE 1 
Hurlburt


Fi
 ld
e

Fort

Wal

Beach


ton Sha

Bluewat

Bay
 

er 

limar
ROUTE 4Choctawhatchee


Bay
 

ROUTE 2 ROUTE 30 Destin 

ROUTE 20 Gulf Of Mexico 

ROUTE 33 

ROUTE 32 

Page 8 



  

 
  

   
 
 
 
    
       
          
 
   
 
 
  
   
 
 
     
            
 
 
 
                                       
  
 
 
 
 
 

      
                

 
 
 

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
 

Service is not provided on the following recognized holidays for all routes: 


    NEW YEARS DAY

   MEMORIAL DAY 

     INDEPENDENCE DAY 

LABOR DAY 

VETERANS’ DAY 

THANKSGIVING DAY 

           CHRISTMAS EVE (No Service After 2PM) 

 CHRISTMAS DAY 


Page 9 



 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Planning Your Trip 


When planning your trip, look at your stop location and times. 
Also look at your destination and decide which bus will get you 
there the quickest. After you have planned your trip, go to the 
nearest bus stop. Look for your bus.  Board the bus, pay your fare 
and relax in temperature controlled comfort. 

TRANSFERS 

You may need to take more than one bus to reach your destination.   
Transfers are valid for one trip on the next connecting bus and are free 
of charge.  Transfers must be used on the next connecting bus and will 

expire two (2) hours after being issued. 
Transfers are accepted on Routes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 20, 30, 32 & 33.   
Transfers will be issued, but not accepted on WAVE Express, Route 14. 

Please do not purchase a transfer if it will not be redeemed within (2) 
hours. Transfers cannot be used as a return trip for the same route. 

*TRANSFERS ARE ISSUED, BUT NOT ACCEPTED ON WAVE EXPRESS ROUTE 14* 


Page 10 



 
  

  
        
        
 
 

 

  
  

   

 
 

 
 
 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

FORT WALTON BEACH ROUTES 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 

DESTINATIONS 

MEDICAL 
Fort Walton Beach Medical Center 
White Wilson Medical Center 
Okaloosa County Health Department 

  EDUCATION 
University of West Florida / Northwest Florida State College 

          Choctawhatchee High School (Choctaw Plaza) 
Fort Walton Beach High School

  SERVICES 
Waterfront Mission 

 Career Source 
YMCA 

 Health Department 
Department of Motor Vehicles 
Department of Juvenile Justice 

 Social Security Administration 
Okaloosa County Courthouse Annex Extension 
Okaloosa County Water & Sewer Building 

SHOPPING 

 Uptown Station 


Santa Rosa Mall

 Wal-Mart Supercenter 

 Sun Plaza 

 Choctaw Plaza 

 Mariner Plaza 


TRANSFERS 

Transfer locations in Fort Walton Beach are at the following locations: 

North West Florida State College/UWF
 
Fort Walton Beach Medical Center 


Santa Rosa Mall
 
Uptown Station 


Wal-Mart Supercenter 


Page 11 



 
 

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

  

 

 
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 
 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

ROUTE 1 
FORT WALTON BEACH 

FWB 
MEDICAL CENTER 

TRANSFER TO 
ROUTE 3 

RACETRACK RD NW

RACETRACK RD NE

E
G

LI
N

S
T

E
G

LI
N

P
K

W
Y

N
E

NEWCASTLE DR

GREEN ACRES RD

HUGHES ST NE

N
E

G
LI

N
P

K
W

Y

N
 B

E
A

L
P

K
W

Y

M
A

R
W

A
LT

D
R

N
A

V
Y

S
T

MARLOWE DR

M
A

R
Y

 A
V

E

BOB SIKES BLVD

IRWIN AVE NE

SOUTH AVE

A
U

B
U

R
N

KATHERINE ST NE

JA
M

E
S

L
E

E
R

D

H
O

S
P

IT
A

L
R

D

FETTING AVE NW

M
A

R
T

IN
L

U
T

H
E

R
K

IN
G

JR
B

LV
D

W
O

O
D

H
A

M
A

V
E

N
A

V
Y

S
T

JA
M

E
S

L
E

E
R

D

4
1

6

987

2 43

23

36
11

18

19

20

33
34

41

46 45 44

42

40 39 38
37

24

22

14 15

10

5

3

47

13

21

26

27

35

32 31 30

29
28

25

16

1712

RACETRACK RD NW 

RACETRACK RD NE 

E
G

LI
N

S
T 

E
G

LI
N

P
K

W
Y

N
E

 

NEWCASTLE DR 

GREEN ACRES RD 

HUGHES ST NE 

N
E

G
LI

N
P

K
W

Y
 

N
 B

E
A

L
 P

K
W

Y
 

M
A

R
 W

A
LT

 D
R

 

N
A

V
Y

 S
T

 

MARLOWE DR 

M
A

R
Y

 A
V

E
 

BOB SIKES BLVD 

IRWIN AVE NE 

SOUTH AVE 

A
U

B
U

R
N

 

KATHERINE ST NE 

JA
M

E
S

 L
E

E
 R

D
 

H
O

S
P

IT
A

L
 R

D
 

FETTING AVE NW

M
A

R
T

IN
 L

U
T

H
E

R
 K

IN
G

 J
R

 B
LV

D
 

W
O

O
D

H
A

M
 A

V
E

 

N
A

V
Y

 S
T

 

JA
M

E
S

 L
E

E
 R

D
 

4
1 

6 

987 

2 43 

23 

36
11 

18 

19 

20 

33 
34 

41 

46 45 44 

42 

40 39 38 
37 

24 

22 

14 15 

10 

5 

3 

47 

13 

21 

26 

27 

35 

32 31 30 

29 
28 

25 

16 

1712 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 
STATE COLLEGE 

TRANSFER TO 
ROUTE 3 

ROUTE 1 

T 

UPTOWN 
STATION 

TRANSFER TO 
ROUTE 2, 4, 14 & 20 

T 

T 

Page 12 




 
 

            
       
           

      
          

5       
          

       
          

       

10            
       
           
       
            

15      
            
       
           
       
            
       
           
        

            
           

        
           

25       
           
        
           
     

30            
      
           
      
           

35     
           
      
            
     

40            
      
           
      
           

45       
           
        

3 
4 

6 

9 

Stop # Route 1 Outbound 
1 NWF State College / UWF 
2 Green Acres (Shell Station) 

7:00 8:05 9:15 10:30 11:45 1:00 2:20 3:45 5:00 6:20 
7:02 8:07 9:17 10:32 11:47 1:02 2:22 3:47 5:02 6:22 

YMCA 7:04 8:09 9:19 10:34 11:49 1:04 2:24 3:49 5:04 6:24
 
FWBMC 7:05 8:10 9:20 10:35 11:50 1:05 2:25 3:50 5:05 6:25
 
922 Mar Walt Dr 7:06 8:11 9:21 10:36 11:51 1:06 2:26 3:51 5:06 6:26 
Gibson Rd (Choctaw Village) 7:09 8:14 9:24 10:39 11:54 1:09 2:29 3:54 5:09 6:29 

7 Bob Sikes/Kenneth 
Bob Sikes/Lloyd 

7:10 8:15 9:25 10:40 11:55 1:10 2:30 3:55 5:10 6:30 
8 7:10 8:15 9:25 10:40 11:55 1:10 2:30 3:55 5:10 6:30 

Bob Sikes/Greenwood 

Bob Sikes/Denton 7:11 8:16 9:26 10:41 11:56 1:11 2:31 3:56 5:11 6:31 

7:11 8:16 9:26 10:41 11:56 1:11 2:31 3:56 5:11 6:31 
11 Choctaw Plaza 7:12 8:17 9:27 10:42 11:57 1:12 2:32 3:57 5:12 6:32 

Teresa Village 7:13 8:18 9:28 10:43 11:58 1:13 2:33 3:58 5:13 6:3312 
13 

Newcastle/Ross 
Falcon Ridge Apts 7:13 8:18 9:28 10:43 11:58 1:13 2:33 3:58 5:13 6:33 

14 7:14 8:19 9:29 10:49 11:59 1:14 2:34 3:59 5:14 6:34 
Newcastle/Manchester 7:15 8:20 9:30 10:50 12:00 1:15 2:35 4:00 5:15 6:35 

16 7:16 8:21 9:31 10:51 12:01 1:16 2:36 4:01 5:16 6:36 
17 Skipper/Katherine 7:18 8:23 9:33 10:53 12:03 1:18 2:38 4:03 5:18 6:38 
18 Career Source 7:18 8:23 9:33 10:53 12:03 1:18 2:38 4:03 5:18 6:38 

Newcastle/Woodham 

Eglin St/Woodham 
19 Eglin St/2nd Ave 7:19 8:24 9:34 10:54 12:04 1:19 2:39 4:04 5:19 6:39 
20 7:20 8:25 9:35 10:55 12:05 1:20 2:40 4:05 5:20 6:40 
21 South/Woodham 7:21 8:26 9:36 10:56 12:06 1:21 2:41 4:06 5:21 6:41 
22 Mariner Plaza 7:23 8:28 9:38 10:58 12:08 1:23 2:43 4:08 5:23 6:43 
23 Uptown Station 7:26 8:31 9:41 11:01 12:11 1:26 2:46 4:11 5:26 6:46 

Route 1 Inbound  
23 Uptown Station 7:30 8:40 9:50 11:10 12:20 1:40 3:00 4:20 5:40 7:00 

7:32 8:42 9:52 11:12 12:22 1:42 3:02 4:22 5:42 7:0224 Eglin Pkwy/Highway Ave 
Woodham/Eglin St 

26 Eglin St/2nd Ave 
7:34 8:46 9:56 11:16 12:26 1:46 3:06 4:26 5:46 7:06 
7:36 8:48 9:58 11:18 12:28 1:48 3:08 4:28 5:48 7:08 

27 Eglin St/Katherine 7:36 8:48 9:58 11:18 12:28 1:48 3:08 4:28 5:48 7:08 
28 Career Source 7:37 8:49 9:59 11:19 12:29 1:49 3:09 4:29 5:49 7:09 
29 Katherine/Skipper 

Newcastle/Woodham 
31 Newcastle/Manchester 
32 Newcastle/Mary St 
33 Newcastle/James Lee 
34 Teresa Village 

7:38 8:50 10:00 11:20 12:30 1:50 3:10 4:30 5:50 7:10 
7:38 8:50 10:00 11:20 12:30 1:50 3:10 4:30 5:50 7:10 
7:40 8:52 10:02 11:22 12:32 1:52 3:12 4:32 5:52 7:12 
7:41 8:53 10:03 11:23 12:33 1:53 3:13 4:33 5:53 7:13 
7:42 8:54 10:04 11:24 12:34 1:54 3:14 4:34 5:54 7:14 
7:43 8:55 10:05 11:25 12:35 1:55 3:15 4:35 5:55 7:15 

Greenwood/Bob Sikes 7:44 8:56 10:06 11:26 12:36 1:56 3:16 4:36 5:56 7:16 
36 Choctaw Plaza 7:44 8:56 10:06 11:26 12:36 1:56 3:16 4:36 5:56 7:16 
37 Bob Sikes/Denton 
38 Bob Sikes/Dawes 
39 Bob Sikes/Roy 

Gibson/Oakridge 
41 Gibson/Choctaw Village 
42 Mar Walt/Principal Ln 

7:45 8:57 10:07 11:27 12:37 1:57 3:17 4:37 5:57 7:17 
7:45 8:57 10:07 11:27 12:37 1:57 3:17 4:37 5:57 7:17 
7:46 8:58 10:08 11:28 12:38 1:58 3:18 4:38 5:58 7:18 
7:47 8:59 10:09 11:29 12:39 1:59 3:19 4:39 5:59 7:19 
7:48 9:00 10:10 11:30 12:40 2:00 3:20 4:40 6:00 7:20 
7:50 9:02 10:12 11:32 12:42 2:02 3:22 4:42 6:02 7:22 

43 White Wilson 7:51 9:03 10:13 11:33 12:43 2:03 3:23 4:43 6:03 7:23 
44 YMCA 7:51 9:03 10:13 11:33 12:43 2:03 3:23 4:43 6:03 7:23
 

46 Greenacres Rd/Greenacres Blvd 
Greenacres Rd/Greenacres Ave 7:55 9:07 10:17 11:37 12:47 2:07 3:27 4:47 6:07 7:27 

7:56 9:08 10:18 11:38 12:48 2:08 3:28 4:48 6:08 7:28 
47 NWF State College / UWF 7:57 9:09 10:19 11:39 12:49 2:09 3:29 4:49 6:09 7:29 

Page 13 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

  

  

  

  

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

  

  

  

  

 
 

  

 
 ROUTE 2
 

U
P

T
O

W
N

S
TA

T
IO

N
T

R
A

N
S

F
E

R
 T

O
R

O
U

T
E

 1
, 4

, 1
4 

&
 2

0
H

O
L

M
E

S
B

LV
D

N
W

JE
T

D
R

N
W

A
N

C
H

O
R

S
S

T
N

W

HILLAVE NW

E
H

O
L

LY
W

O
O

D
B

LV
D

H
U

G
H

E
S

S
T

N
E

EGLIN
PKWY NE

H
O

L
LY

W
O

O
D

B
LV

D
N

W

JONQUILAVENW

WRIGHTPKWYNW

ROBINWOODDRNW

MEMORIALPKWYNW

BEALPKWYSW

W
H

O
L

LY
W

O
O

D
B

LV
D

BEAL PKWY NW

EGLIN PKWY SE

2
1

3

4
5

6
7

8
9

16

25

22
21

20
19

17

12
11

23
26

24

18
15

10

13

14

H
O

L
M

E
S

 B
LV

D
 N

W
 

JE
T

D
R

N
W

 

A
N

C
H

O
R

S
 S

T
 N

W
 

HILL AVE NW 

E
 H

O
L

LY
W

O
O

D
 B

LV
D

 

H
U

G
H

E
S

 S
T

 N
E

 

EGLIN
PKWY NE 

H
O

L
LY

W
O

O
D

 B
LV

D
 N

W
 

JONQUIL AVE NW 

WRIGHT PKWY NW 

ROBINWOOD DR NW 

MEMORIAL PKWY NW 

BEAL PKWY SW 

W
 H

O
L

LY
W

O
O

D
 B

LV
D

 

BEAL PKWY NW 

EGLIN PKWY SE 

2 
1 

3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

16
 

25
 

22
 

21
 

20
 

19
 

17
 

12
11

 

23
 

26
 

24
 

18
 

15
 

10
 

13
 

14
 

R
O

U
T

E
 

2 

T
 

S
A

N
TA

 R
O

S
A

 M
A

L
L

T
R

A
N

S
F

E
R

 T
O

R
O

U
T

E
 3

 

T
 

Page 14 




 

             
         

             
      

             
5         

            
         

            
        

10             
          
              
       
              

              
            

        
             
          
             
         
              

20         
             
        
              
         

25             
          

3 
4 

6 

9 

Stop # Route 2 Outbound 
1 

Mary Esther Library 
Mary Esther Post Office 7:10 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 

2 7:11 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 6:01 
Santa Rosa Mall 7:13 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 6:03 
Hollywood/Azalea 7:16 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06 

Hollywood/Brewer Cir 
Hollywood/ Bryn Mawr 7:16 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06 

7:16 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06 
7 

Hollywood/Gulf Power 
Ft Walton High School 7:18 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 6:08 

8 7:21 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 1:11 2:11 3:11 4:11 5:11 6:11 

Hollywood/Bass 
Hollywood/Robinwood 7:22 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12 

7:23 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13 
11 Water Front Mission 7:24 8:14 9:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 1:14 2:14 3:14 4:14 5:14 6:14 

Hollywood/Windham 7:25 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:1512 
13 

Uptown Station 
Eglin Blvd/Staff 7:26 8:16 9:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 1:16 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:16 6:16 

14 7:28 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 6:18 

Route 2 Inbound  

Eglin/McGriff 
14 Uptown Station 7:35 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30 
15 7:36 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31 5:31 6:31 
16 Water Front Mission 7:38 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33 

Hollywood/Jet 7:41 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:3617 
18 

Hollywood/Memorial 
Hollywood/Robinwood 7:41 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36 

19 7:42 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37 5:37 6:37 

Hollywood/Lula Belle 
Hollywood/Cecelia 7:43 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 1:38 2:38 3:38 4:38 5:38 6:38 

7:43 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 1:38 2:38 3:38 4:38 5:38 6:3821 
22 

Hollywood/Jonquil 
Hollywood/Viking 7:45 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40 

23 7:45 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40 
24 Hollywood/Azalea 7:46 8:41 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:41 4:41 5:41 6:41 

Santa Rosa Mall 7:48 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 5:43 6:43 
26 Mary Esther Post Office 7:51 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 6:46 

Page 15 



 
 

   

 
 

  

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

ROUTE 3 
FORT WALTON BEACH 

WHITE WILSON 
TRANSFER TO 

ROUTE 1 

N
 B

E
A

L
 P

K
W

Y
 

LOVEJOY RD NW 

H
IL

L
 A

V
E

 N
W

 

CARMEL DR 

LEWIS ST 

ANCHORS ST NW 

PELHAM RD 

MARY ESTHER CTO 

SULLIVAN ST NW 

GREEN ACRES RD 

CLIFFORD ST 

G
IB

S
O

N
 R

D
 

HURLBURT RD 

RIVERSIDE DR 

BEAL PKWY NW 

K
O

O
N

 S
T

 

M
A

R
 W

A
LT

 D
R

 

M
A

R
Y

E
S

T
H

E
R

B
LV

D
 

G
A

P
 C

R
E

E
K

 D
R

 

W
R

IG
H

T
 P

K
W

Y
 N

W

P
IN

E
V

IE
W

B
LV

D

B
A

Y
 S

T
 N

W
 

M
A

R
T

IN
 L

U
T

H
E

R
 K

IN
G

 J
R

 B
LV

D
 

H
O

S
P

IT
A

L
 R

D
 

M
A

R
L

E
R

 S
T

 N
W

 

B
L

A
K

E
 A

V
E

B
R

A
D

F
O

R
D

P
L

N
 B

E
A

L
 P

K
W

Y
 

9 

1 

72 

8 

16 

12 

13 

3010 11 

28 

29 

18 

15 

41 

39 

19 

34 

40 

23 

20 

17 

34 
65 

14 

32 31 

25 

27 

22 

38 

24 

26 

37 36 35 
33 

21 

ROUTE 3 

SANTA ROSA MALL 
TRANSFER TO 

ROUTE 2 

T 

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 
STATE COLLEGE 

TRANSFER TO 
ROUTE 1 

T 

T 

WAL-MART 
TRANSFER TO 

ROUTE 4 

T 

Page 16 




 
         

     

        

    

       

     

        

     

       

     

        

       

         

      

        

      

        

      

         

     

        

      

         

         

        

       

         

     

        

      

        

       

         

      

         

      

        

      

         

      

        

      

         

      

        

1 

Stop # Route 3 Outbound 
Santa Rosa Mall 6:30 9:10 10:30 1:10 2:30 5:10 6:30 

6:34 9:14 10:34 1:14 2:34 5:14 6:34 

6:35 9:15 10:35 1:15 2:35 5:15 6:35 

6:35 9:15 10:35 1:15 2:35 5:15 6:35 

6:36 9:16 10:36 1:16 2:36 5:16 6:36 

6:37 9:17 10:37 1:17 2:37 5:17 6:37 

6:38 9:18 10:38 1:18 2:38 5:18 6:38 

6:40 9:20 10:40 1:20 2:40 5:20 6:40 

6:42 9:22 10:42 1:22 2:42 5:22 6:42 

6:43 9:23 10:43 1:23 2:43 5:23 6:43 

6:43 9:23 10:43 1:23 2:43 5:23 6:43 

6:44 9:24 10:44 1:24 2:44 5:24 6:44 

2 Anchors/Chromalloy 

3 Anchors/DRS 

4 Anchors/Blake 

5 Lovejoy/Bay 

6 Lovejoy/Oak 

7 Lovejoy/Baker

8 Mary Esther/Marilyn 

9 Pelham/Pier 1 

10 Pelham/Crowder 

11 Pelham/E Sunset 

12 Vincent/Lang 

13 Justin/Ferrett 6:45 9:25 10:45 1:25 2:45 5:25 6:45 

14 316 Lewis St 6:47 9:27 10:47 1:27 2:47 5:27 6:47 

15 Wal-Mart 6:50 9:30 10:50 1:30 2:50 5:30 6:50 

16 Walgreens 6:53 9:33 10:53 1:33 2:53 5:33 6:53
 

17 Marwalt/Principal Ln 6:58 9:38 10:58 1:38 2:58 5:38 6:58 

18 White Wilson 6:59 9:39 10:59 1:39 2:59 5:39 6:59 

19 YMCA 7:00 9:40 11:00 1:40 3:00 5:40 7:00 

20 Green Acres/Green Acres 

21 Green Acres/Green Acres 

22 NWF State College / UWF 

7:02 9:42 11:02 1:42 3:02 5:42 7:02 

7:02 9:42 11:02 1:42 3:02 5:42 7:02 

7:03 9:43 11:03 1:43 3:03 5:43 7:07 

Route 3 Inbound  

22 NWF State College / UWF 7:12 9:52 11:12 1:52 3:12 5:52 7:12 

7:14 9:54 11:14 1:54 3:14 5:54 7:14 

24 YMCA 7:17 9:57 11:17 1:57 3:17 5:57 7:17 
23 Green Acres (Shell Station) 

25 

26 

FWBMC 

922 Marwalt 

7:18 

7:19 

9:58 

9:59 

11:18 

11:19 

1:58 

1:59 

3:18 

3:19

5:58 

5:59

7:18 

7:19 

27 Wal-Mart 7:25 10:05 11:25 2:05 3:25 6:05 7:25 

7:29 10:09 11:29 2:09 3:29 6:09 7:29 

7:30 10:10 11:30 2:10 3:30 6:10 7:30 

7:31 10:11 11:31 2:11 3:31 6:11 7:31 

7:31 10:11 11:31 2:11 3:31 6:11 7:31 

28 Lewis St. 

29 Justin/Ferrett 

30 Vincent/Pelham 

31 Pelham/E. Sunset 

32 Pelham/Center St. 7:32 10:12 11:32 2:12 3:32 6:16 7:32 

33 Sun Plaza 7:36 10:16 11:36 2:16 3:36 6:16 7:36 

34 Lovejoy/Tilden

35 Lovejoy/Baker 

36 Lovejoy/Oak

37 Lovejoy/Bay 

38 Blake/Anchors 

39 Anchors/DRS 

7:37 10:17 11:37 2:17 3:37 6:17 7:37 

7:37 10:17 11:37 2:17 3:37 6:17 7:37 

7:38 10:18 11:38 2:18 3:38 6:18 7:38 

7:38 10:18 11:38 2:18 3:38 6:18 7:38 

7:40 10:20 11:40 2:20 3:40 6:20 7:40 

7:41 10:21 11:41 2:21 3:41 6:21 7:41 

40 Anchors/Chromalloy 7:41 10:21 11:41 2:21 3:41 6:21 7:41 

41 Santa Rosa Mall 7:42 10:22 11:42 2:22 3:42 6:22 7:42 

Page 17 



 
 

   

  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

  

  

 
 

  

 

 

  

 
 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

   

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

  

-

ROUTE 4 
FORT WALTON BEACH 

UPTOWN 
STATION 

TRANSFER TO 
ROUTE 1, 2, 14 & 20 

ROUTE 4 

HOLMES BLVD NW 

N
 B

E
A

L
 P

K
W

Y
 

JET DR NW 

E
G

LIN
P

K
W

Y
N

E
 

CARMEL DR 

LEWIS ST 

W
R

IG
H

T
 P

K
W

Y
 N

W
 

PELHAM RD 

HUGHES ST NE 

EGLIN

PK
W

Y
S

E
 

CLIFFORD ST

K
O

O
N

 S
T

 

FIRST ST SE 

B
E

A
L

 P
K

W
Y

 S
W

 

BEAL PKWY NW 

HOLLYWOOD BLVD SW 

JO
N

Q
U

IL
 A

V
E

 N
W

 

CORAL DR SW 

STAFF DR NE 

R
O

B
IN

W
O

O
D

 D
R

 N
W

 

FIRST ST SW 

M
E

M
O

R
IA

L
 P

K
W

Y
 N

W
 

IRWIN AVE NE 

G
A

P
C

R
E

EK
DR 

W
IN

D
H

A
M

 A
V

E
 S

E
 

DULOFT ST 

M
A

R
IL

Y
N

 A
V

E
 N

W
 

MIRACLE STRIP PKWY SW 

W
R

IG
H

T
 P

K
W

Y
 S

W
 

B
E

A
L

 P
K

W
Y

 N
E

 

V
IN

E
 A

V
E

 N
E

 
THIRD ST SE 

HOLMES BLVD NW 

2 

5 

1 

20 

22 

21 

19 

3412 

42 

41 

38 

37 

30 

24 

10 

3 
4 

9 

8 

7 

6 

27 

29 

28 

33 

16151413 
32 31 

3511

43 

44 

40 39 

36 
2625

18 
17 

23 

T 

WAL MART 
TRANSFER TO 

ROUTE 3 

T 

Page 18 




 

            
     
           

            
5       

            
       
           
       

10            
       
             
      
            

15      
            
       
            
       

20             
       
            
 
             

             
            

       
25             

      
            
       
            

30       
            
        
             

         
             
        
            
        
            

40       
             
         
             
      

1 
2 

6 

9 

Stop # Route 4 Outbound 
Wal-Mart 6:50 8:00 9:10 10:20 11:30 12:40 1:50 3:00 4:10 5:20 6:30 
Wright/Marshall 6:54 8:04 9:14 10:24 11:34 12:44 1:54 3:04 4:14 5:24 6:34 

3 
Wright/Holmes 
Wright/Sullivan 6:55 8:05 9:15 10:25 11:35 12:45 1:55 3:05 4:15 5:25 6:35 

4 6:55 8:05 9:15 10:25 11:35 12:45 1:55 3:05 4:15 5:25 6:35 

Holmes/Memorial 
Holmes/Makron 6:56 8:06 9:16 10:26 11:36 12:46 1:56 3:06 4:16 5:26 6:36 

6:57 8:07 9:17 10:27 11:37 12:47 1:57 3:07 4:17 5:27 6:37 
7 

Memorial/Cecelia 
Memorial/Victoria 6:58 8:08 9:18 10:28 11:38 12:48 1:58 3:08 4:18 5:28 6:38 

8 6:58 8:08 9:18 10:28 11:38 12:48 1:58 3:08 4:18 5:28 6:38 

Hollywood/Gulf Power 
Hollywood/Memorial 6:59 8:09 9:19 10:29 11:39 12:49 1:59 3:09 4:19 5:29 6:39 

7:00 8:10 9:20 10:30 11:40 12:50 2:00 3:10 4:20 5:30 6:40 
11 

Robinwood/Ed Brown 
Hollywood/Robinwood 7:01 8:11 9:21 10:31 11:41 12:51 2:01 3:11 4:21 5:31 6:41 

12 7:01 8:11 9:21 10:31 11:41 12:51 2:01 3:11 4:21 5:31 6:41 
13 

1st St/3rd Ave 
Robinwood/1st St 7:02 8:12 9:22 10:32 11:42 12:52 2:02 3:12 4:22 5:32 6:42 

14 7:03 8:13 9:23 10:33 11:43 12:53 2:03 3:13 4:23 5:33 6:43 

1st St/Shell Ave 
1st St/Beal 7:04 8:14 9:24 10:34 11:44 12:54 2:04 3:14 4:24 5:34 6:44 

7:04 8:14 9:24 10:34 11:44 12:54 2:04 3:14 4:24 5:34 6:4416 
17 

Harbeson/2nd St 
1st St/Harbeson 7:05 8:15 9:25 10:35 11:45 12:55 2:05 3:15 4:25 5:35 6:45 

18 7:06 8:16 9:26 10:36 11:46 12:56 2:06 3:16 4:26 5:36 6:46 

Windham/Hollywood 
19 Windham/3rd St 7:07 8:17 9:27 10:37 11:47 12:57 2:07 3:17 4:27 5:37 6:47 

7:08 8:18 9:28 10:38 11:48 12:58 2:08 3:18 4:28 5:38 6:48 
21 

Health Dept 
Vine/Hospital 7:11 8:21 9:31 10:41 11:51 1:01 2:11 3:21 4:31 5:41 6:51 

22 7:11 8:21 9:31 10:41 11:51 1:01 2:11 3:21 4:31 5:41 6:51 
23 

Uptown Station 
Staff/Nebraska 7:12 8:22 9:32 10:42 11:52 1:02 2:12 3:22 4:32 5:42 6:52 

24 7:14 8:24 9:34 10:44 11:54 1:04 2:14 3:24 4:34 5:44 6:54 

Route 4 Inbound  

Staff / Buck 
24 Uptown Station 7:25 8:35 9:45 10:55 12:05 1:15 2:25 3:35 4:45 5:55 7:05 

7:27 8:37 9:47 10:57 12:07 1:17 2:27 3:37 4:47 5:57 7:07 
26 Health Dept 7:28 8:38 9:48 10:58 12:08 1:18 2:28 3:38 4:48 5:58 7:08 
27 Elder Services 7:28 8:38 9:48 10:58 12:08 1:18 2:28 3:38 4:48 5:58 7:08 
28 

Windham (White Sands) 
Windham/4th St 7:30 8:40 9:50 11:00 12:10 1:20 2:30 3:40 4:50 6:00 7:10 

29 7:31 8:41 9:51 11:01 12:11 1:21 2:31 3:41 4:51 6:01 7:11 

1st St/Shell 
2nd St/Methodist 7:32 8:42 9:52 11:02 12:12 1:22 2:32 3:42 4:52 6:02 7:12 

7:33 8:43 9:53 11:03 12:13 1:23 2:33 3:43 4:53 6:03 7:1331 
32 

1st St/Robinwood 
1st St/3rd Ave 7:33 8:43 9:53 11:03 12:13 1:23 2:33 3:43 4:53 6:03 7:13 

33 7:34 8:44 9:54 11:04 12:14 1:24 2:34 3:44 4:54 6:04 7:14 

Robinwood/Hollywood 
34 Robinwood/Ed Brown 7:34 8:44 9:54 11:04 12:14 1:24 2:34 3:44 4:54 6:04 7:14 
35 7:35 8:45 9:55 11:05 12:15 1:25 2:35 3:45 4:55 6:05 7:15 
36 

Memorial/Cecelia 
Hollywood/Memorial 7:37 8:47 9:57 11:07 12:17 1:27 2:37 3:47 4:57 6:07 7:17 

37 7:38 8:48 9:58 11:08 12:18 1:28 2:38 3:48 4:58 6:08 7:18 
38 

Memorial/Holmes 
Memorial/Shumpert 7:38 8:48 9:58 11:08 12:18 1:28 2:38 3:48 4:58 6:08 7:18 

39 7:38 8:48 9:58 11:08 12:18 1:28 2:38 3:48 4:58 6:08 7:18 

Holmes/Wright Pkwy 
Holmes/Virginia 7:39 8:49 9:59 11:09 12:19 1:29 2:39 3:49 4:59 6:09 7:19 

7:40 8:50 10:00 11:10 12:20 1:30 2:40 3:50 5:00 6:10 7:20 
42 Wright Pkwy/Barbara 7:40 8:50 10:00 11:10 12:20 1:30 2:40 3:50 5:00 6:10 7:20 
43 7:41 8:51 10:01 11:11 12:21 1:31 2:41 3:51 5:01 6:11 7:21 
44 Wal-Mart 7:48 8:58 10:08 11:18 12:28 1:38 2:48 3:58 5:08 6:18 7:28 

Wright Pkwy/Marshall 

Page 19 

41 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 

   

 

  
  

 

 

 
  

 

  

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

E DISREVIR

 

W ND RK CARTE
 

 

 

 
 
 

  
   

 

        
   

   

   
    

   
     
          
          
        
     

 
   

    
   
   

    
    
    

3 

ROUTE 5 
FORT WALTON BEACH 

Route 5 will offer limited bus service to the New Okaloosa County Courthouse Annex Extension and Water & Sewer 
Building on Lewis Turner Boulevard.  

stop # Route 5 Outbound 

1 Santa Rosa Mall 7:50 11:50 3:50
 

2 Mary Esther/Marilyn 7:55 12:00 4:00
 

Wal-Mart 8:05 12:07 4:07 
4 
5 

White Wilson 8:14 12:16 
YMCA 8:14 12:17 

4:16 
4:17 

Route 5 Inbound  

6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

Annex Extension 

YMCA 
FWB Medical Center 
Wal-Mart 
Sun Plaza 
Santa Rosa Mall 

Y
R

E
A

M

LEWIS TURNER BLVD 

N
 B

E
A

L
 P

K
W

Y
 

CARMEL DR 

LEWIS ST 

LOVEJOY RD NW
MARY ESTHER CTO 

SULLIVAN ST NW
ANCHORS ST NW 

CLIFFORD ST 

PELHAM RD 

G
IB

S
O

N
 R

D
 

RAC

DR 

BEAL PKWY NW 

K
O

O
N

 S
T

 

GREEN ACRES RD 

M
A

R
 W

A
LT

 D
R

 

S
T

H
E

R
B

LV
D

 

MOONEY
RD

G
A

P
C

R
E

E
K

D
R

 

HURLBURT RD 
H

O
S

P
IT

A
L

 R
D

 

O
D

D
F

E
L

L
O

W
 R

D
 

N
 B

E
A

L
 P

K
W

Y
 

9 

8 

7 

6 

4
5 

3 

2 

1 
12 

11 

10 

ROUTE 5 

WAL-MART 
TRANSFER TO 
ROUTE 4 & 3 

T 

WHITE WILSON 
TRANSFER TO 
ROUTE 1 & 3 

T 

SANTA ROSA MALL 
TRANSFER TO 
ROUTE 2 & 3 

T

Okaloosa County Courthouse 
8:20 12:28 4:28 

Water and Sewer Building 8:23 12:30 4:30 
8:25 12:31 4:31 
8:25 12:32 4:32 
8:33 12:38 4:38 
8:38 12:45 4:45 
8:43 12:55 4:55 

Page 20 



 

 

  
        
 

 
  

  
 

 
  
  
 
      

CRESTVIEW ROUTE  14 (WAVE EXPRESS)
 

DESTINATIONS 

MEDICAL 
VA Outpatient Clinic (Outside Eglin AFB) 

  EDUCATION 
Northwest Florida State College (Niceville) 

  SHOPPING 
Uptown Station (Fort Walton Beach) 

GOVERNMENT 
 Crestview City Hall 
 Niceville City Hall 
 Shalimar Courthouse Annex 

Page 21 



 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

H
W

Y
85

S
 

HWY 

R
O

G
E

R
J.

C
L

A
R

Y
H

W
Y

 

BAY HORE DR 

8T
H

 S
T

 

27TH ST 

LEW
IS

TURNER
BLVD 

JOHN KING RD 

SUNSET LN 

12TH AVE 

F
E

R
D

O
N

 B
LV

D
 S

 

PARTI
R

N 

HUGHES ST NE 

W
C

O
LL

E
G

E
B

LV
D

 

2ND AVE 

RANGE RD 213 

20TH ST 

HWY 85 S 

H
W

Y
85

N
 

H
W

Y
 8

5 N
 

ROUTE 14 

1 11 

Crestview 
CRESTVIEW
 
CITY HALL
 

ROUTE 14 
NORTHWEST FLORIDA
 

STATE COLLEGE
 

Eglin Air 
Force Base 

Reservation 
210
 

NICEVILLE 
CITY HALL 

3 N
9D

Niceville 

S85 N 

Valparaiso 

SHALIMAR 
COURT HOUSE
 

ANNEX
 
Choctawhatchee
	

4 8 Bay 
Shalimar 

UPTOWN
 
STATION
 

TRANSFER TO
 

5 7 

Fort
 ROUTE 1, 2, 4, & 20 

Walton
 
Beach
 T 

6
 

Page 22 



 

 

  
       

   
          
 
 
           
 
 
                             
                   
 

 
  
  
  
  
  
 
  
  
  
  
   
 

   

 
     

    

Stop # Route 14 Outbound (South) 

1 Crestview City Hall 6:20 10:30 2:20 
2 Northwest Florida State College (Niceville) 6:50 11:00 2:50 
3 Niceville City Hall 6:55 11:05 2:55 
4 VA Clinic 7:05 11:15 3:05 
5 Shalimar Court House Annex 7:10 11:20 3:10 
6 Uptown Station 7:30 11:30 3:20 

Route 14 Inbound (North) 
6 Uptown Station 8:40 12:30 4:45 
7 Shalimar Court House Annex 8:55 12:45 5:00 
8 VA Clinic 9:00 12:50 5:05 

9:10 1:00 5:15 
10 Northwest Florida State College (Niceville) 9:15 1:05 5:20 
11 Crestview City Hall 9:45 1:35 5:50 

FARES  

9 Niceville City Hall 

CONNECTING CRESTVIEW AND FORT WALTON BEACH 


Regular Fare $2.00, Senior (65+) / Disabled $1.00 (Each Way)

 High School & Middle School Students $1.00 (Each Way) 


31-Day Express Super Pass Fare $45, 

Senior (65+) / Disabled $22.50 


          College, High School & Middle School Students $26  (Student ID Required)    


The Express Super Pass valid on ALL WAVE Routes 


  WAVE EXPRESS Upcharge 
For an additional $.50 per ride you can now use your WAVE 31-day  
Regular Pass ($30.00) or WAVE 31-day Reduced Pass ($15.00) to ride  
the WAVE Express (Route 14). When you board the bus for  
Route 14, swipe your pass, and the fare box will prompt you  
to add the $.50 needed for the fare. 

This change will afford our regular/reduced fare pass holders  
the ability to ride the Express without having to pay the full  
$2.00 fare and the capability of using their WAVE regular pass.  Please note, the 
WAVE EXPRESS upcharge is applicable to 31-day passes only,  
not transfer tickets. 

Times are subject to change. Check with your driver or the Okaloosa County Transit office, Fort Walton 

Beach (850)833-9168/Crestview (850)689-7809. Valid OCT Reduced Fare ID Card Required for Reduced 

Fare. MEDICARE (not Medicaid) cards will still be accepted as the proof of eligibility for Reduced Fare.   


TRANSFERS ARE ISSUED, BUT NOT ACCEPTED ON THE WAVE EXPRESS RT 14 

Page 23 



 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

  

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

  

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

     

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

U
G

 
N

E
 

MM
IIRR

A
C

A
C

LL
EE

 SS
TT

RR
IIPP

 PP
KK

WW
YY

 

EEGGLLIINN PPKKWWY Y SSEE 

BB
RR

OO
OO

KK
S

 
S

 S
T

S
T

S
E

S
E

 

EEGGLLIIN N PPKWKWYY NENE 

HH
U

G
HH

EE
SS

 SS
TT

 N
E

 

SS
TTAA

FF
FF

 DD
RR

 NN
EE

 

FF
IIRR

SS
TT

 SS
TT

 SS
EE

 

AALLDDEERR AAVVEE SSEE 

MM
CC

GG
RR

IIFF
FF

 SS
TT

 NN
EE

 

FFEERRRRYY R RDDSSEE 

TT
H

I
H

IRR
D

 
D

 SS
TT

 SS
EE

 BB
UU

CC
KK

 DD
RR

 NN
EE

 

TTAA
RR

PP
OO

NN
 DD

RR
 

BBEEAALL PPKKWWYY SSEE 

SS
AA

IILL
FF

IISS
HH

 DD
RR

 

MMEETTHHOODDIISSTT AAVVEE SSEE 

FF
IIRR

SS
TT

 SS
TT

 SS
WW

 

BBEEAALL PPKKWWYY NNWW 

BBLLUUEEFFIISSHH DDRR 

PPIIEERR RRDD 

WWHHEELLKKCCTT 

SSIIEEBBEERRTT DDRR 

UUSS HHIIGG
HHWWAAYY 9988 

DD
OO

RRYY
AAVV

EE 

AMAMBEBERRJJACACK K DRDR 

FF
IIR

S
R

S
TT

 SS
TT

 SS
EE

 FF
IIRR

SS
TT

 SS
TT

 SS
EE

 

Page 24 


1-
U

P
T

O
W

N
 S

T
A

T
IO

N
2-

FW
B

 L
A

N
D

IN
G

 *
3-

O
L

D
 B

A
Y

 S
T

E
A

M
E

R
4-

FU
D

PU
C

K
E

R
'S

 R
E

S
T

A
U

R
A

N
T

 N
ot

 
*

se
rv

ic
ed

 o
n 

sc
ho

ol
 d

ay
s 

be
tw

ee
n 

2:
30

—
3:

30
 P

M
. 

5-
SU

G
A

R
 I

SL
E

6-
B

L
U

E
FI

SH
 D

R
7-

C
A

V
IA

R
 D

R
 

8-
D

O
R

A
D

O
 A

V
E

 
9-

PE
L

IC
A

N
 D

R
 

10
-P

O
M

PA
N

O
 A

V
E

11
-S

A
IL

F
IS

H
 A

V
E

12
-S

T
A

R
FI

SH
 A

V
E

13
-T

A
R

P
O

N
 D

R
 

14
-E

L
 M

A
T

A
D

O
R

T
 

11 
15

-S
E

A
C

R
E

S
T

 C
O

N
D

O



16
-S

U
N

S
E

T
 C

O
T

T
A

G
E

S



U
P

T
O

W
N

17
-I

S
L

A
N

D
E

R
 B

E
A

C
H

 R
E

S
O

R
T



18

-E
M

E
R

A
L

D
 T

O
W

E
R

S
 W

E
S

T



S
TA

T
IO

N



T
R

A
N

S
F

E
R

 T
O



19

-I
SL

A
N

D
 E

C
H

O
20

-T
R

O
PI

C
A

L
 I

SL
E

 C
O

N
D

O
 

21
-H

O
L

ID
A

Y
 I

N
N

 S
U

N
 S

P
R

E
E

 R
E

SO
R

T
22

-I
S

L
A

N
D

 P
R

IN
C

E
S

S
/B

E
A

C
H

 A
C

C
E

S
S

23
-2

N
D

 B
E

A
C

H
 A

C
C

E
SS

 F
R

E
E

W
A

Y
 

24
-B

R
E

A
K

E
R

S
/B

E
S

T
 W

E
S

T
E

R
N

25
-H

A
M

PT
O

N
 I

N
N

 
26

-S
H

E
R

A
T

O
N

 
27

-G
U

L
F

A
R

IU
M

28
-B

O
A

R
D

W
A

L
K

/W
A

Y
SI

D
E

 P
A

R
K

 
29

-R
A

M
A

D
A

 P
L

A
Z

A
 B

E
A

C
H

 R
E

SO
R

T
30

-T
D

C
 V

IS
IT

O
R

'S
 C

E
N

T
E

R
31

-E
M

E
R

A
L

D
 C

O
A

ST
 C

O
N

V
E

N
T

IO
N

 C
T

R
 

R
O

U
T

E
 1

, 2
, 4

, &
 1

4 

R
O

U
TE

 2
0


 

3333
 

22 
32

-M
A

R
L

E
R

 P
A

R
K

33
-S

H
O

P
P

E
S

 A
T

 P
A

R
A

D
IS

E
 P

O
IN

T

1
4

1
4

 
1

5
1

5
 

1
3

1
3


 
3

2
3

2

 

1
6

1
6


 
S 11S 11

AA
NN

TTAA
RR

OO
SS

AA
BB

LLVV
DD

1010
 

99 
1

2
1

2

 

88

1

8
1

7
1

7
 

1
8


 
77


 2323

 

66 
2

4
2

4
 

55

 

33 
44 

2
5

2
5

1
9

1
9


 
2

0
2

0
2

2
2121

 
2

2
3

1
3

1



2
6

2
6


 2727

 

ROUTE 20
 

S
um

m
er

—
D

ep
ar

ts
 U

pt
ow

n 
S

ta
ti

on
 a

nd
 T

he
 B

oa
rd

w
al

k 
O

n 
T

he
H

ou
r 

&
 H

al
f 

H
ou

r 
B

O
A

R
D

W
A

L
K

W
A

Y
S

ID
E

 P
A

R
K

W
in

te
r—

D
ep

ar
ts

 U
pt

ow
n 

S
ta

ti
on

 O
n 

T
he

 H
al

f 
H

ou
r 

, D
ep

ar
ts

 
T

R
A

N
S

F
E

R
 T

O
R

O
U

T
E

 3
0 

T
he

 B
oa

rd
w

al
k 

on
 th

e 
H

ou
r 

T
 2828


 2929

 

3
0

3
0

 



EE

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
   

   
   

   
   

 
  

 
  

 
 

   
   

   
   

   
 

 
 

 

L
LY

 S
T

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 

 

L
LY

 S
T

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

1-
B

O
A

R
D

W
A

L
K

/W
A

Y
S

ID
E

 P
A

R
K



ROUTE 30 

Su
m

m
er

– 
D

ep
ar

ts
 B

oa
rd

w
al

k 
O

n 
T

he
 H

ou
r 

&
 H

al
f 

H
ou

r

MAINST

K

G
U

L
F

S
H

O
R

E
D

R
BENNINGDR

H
A

R
B

O
R

B
LV

D

E
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

C
A

LH
O

U
N

AV
E

BEACH DR

A
Z

A
L

E
A

D
R

A
IR

P
O

R
T

R
D

M
O

U
N

TA
IN

D
R

ST
A

HLMAN
A

V
E

L
E

G
IO

N
D

R

FO
U

R
T

H
S

T

N
O

R
R

IEGO RD

SI
B

ER
T

AV
E

V
E

R
A

C
R

U
Z

D
R

98
P

A
L

M
S

B
LV

D

LA
N

D
S

E

NDDR

ZERBE
ST

BEACH DR E
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

SIB
ER

T
AV

E

8

9

6

5
7

3

2

10
11

12

13
14

4

16

15

MAIN ST 

K

G
U

L
F

S
H

O
R

E
D

R
BENNING DR 

H
A

R
B

O
R

B
LV

D
 

E
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

 

C
A

LH
O

U
N

AV
E 

BEACH DR 

A
Z

A
L

E
A

D
R

 
A

IR
P

O
R

T
R

D
 

M
O

U
N

TA
IN

D
R

 

ST
A

HLMAN
A

V
E

 

L
E

G
IO

N
 D

R
 

FO
U

R
T

H
S

T 

N
O

R
R

IEGO RD 

SI
B

ER
T

AV
E 

V
E

R
A

C
R

U
Z

D
R

98
P

A
L

M
S

B
LV

D
 

LA
N

D
S

E

NDDR 

ZERBE
ST 

BEACH DR E
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

 

SIB
ER

T
AV

E 

8 

9 

6 

5 
7 

3 

2 

10
 

11
 

12
 

13
 

14
 

4 

16
 

15
 TO

 D
ES

TI
N

 

M
IR

A
C

L
E

 S
T

R
IP

 P
K

W
Y

 

G
U

L
F

N
A

TI
O

N
A

L
S

E
A

S
H

O
R

E
D

R
 

1 

17
 

A
 

TO
 O

K
A

LO
O

SA
IS

LA
N

D
TO

 O
K

A
LO

O
SA

IS
LA

N
D

 

A
 

T
 

98
 P

A
L

M
S

T
R

A
N

S
F

E
R

 T
O

R
O

U
T

E
 3

2 

MORENO
POINT

RD 

R
O

 U
 T

 E
 3

 0 

2-
H

A
R

B
O

R
 W

A
L

K
/M

A
R

G
A

R
IT

A
V

IL
L

E
 

3-
SA

N
D

P
IP

E
R

 C
O

V
E

 N
O

R
T

H
4-

M
O

R
E

N
O

 P
O

IN
T

 R
D

5-
W

A
T

E
R

V
IE

W
 T

O
W

E
R

S 
6-

E
A

ST
 P

A
S

S 
T

O
W

E
R

S 
7-

G
U

L
F

 B
R

E
E

Z
E

 C
T

8-
D

E
ST

IN
 P

O
IN

T
E

/J
E

T
T

Y
 E

A
S

T
9-

H
O

L
ID

A
Y

 S
U

R
F

 &
 R

A
C

Q
U

E
T

 C
L

U
B

10
-D

E
ST

IN
 O

N
 T

H
E

 G
U

L
F 

11
-S

A
N

D
PI

P
E

R
 C

O
V

E
 S

O
U

T
H

12
-9

8 
P

A
L

M
S 

P
L

A
Z

A
 

13
-D

E
ST

IN
 D

O
W

N
T

O
W

N
 S

H
O

P
PI

N
G

 C
T

R
 

14
-B

E
N

N
IN

G
 D

R
15

-D
E

S
T

IN
 L

IB
R

A
R

Y
16

-D
E

S
T

IN
 C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y
 C

E
N

T
E

R
17

-F
U

D
P

U
C

K
E

R
S

 

D
ep

ar
ts

 C
om

m
un

ity
 C

en
te

r 
15

 m
in

ut
es

 &
 

45
 M

in
ut

es
 P

as
t t

he
 H

ou
r

W
in

te
r–

 D
ep

ar
ts

 B
oa

rd
w

al
k 

O
n 

T
he

 H
ou

r
D

ep
ar

ts
 C

om
m

un
ity

 C
en

te
r 

45
 M

in
ut

es
 P

as
t

 th
e 

H
ou

r 

Page 25 




 
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

ROUTE 32
 

Page 26 


1-
98

 P
A

L
M

S
 P

L
A

Z
A

 
2-

SU
N

SA
T

IO
N

S
 P

L
A

Z
A

3-
PE

L
IC

A
N

 B
E

A
C

H
 R

E
SO

R
T

4-
H

O
L

ID
A

Y
 I

N
N

5-
SU

N
D

E
S

T
IN

 B
E

A
C

H
 R

E
S

O
R

T
6-

H
A

M
PT

O
N

 I
N

N
 

7-
B

A
C

K
 P

O
R

C
H

 R
E

S
T

A
U

R
A

N
T

8-
B

E
A

C
H

 A
C

C
E

S
S

9-
SI

L
V

E
R

 S
H

E
L

L
S

 B
E

A
C

H
 R

E
S

O
R

T
10

-C
R

Y
ST

A
L

 B
E

A
C

H
 P

L
A

Z
A

11
-H

O
L

ID
A

Y
 I

N
N

 E
X

P
R

E
SS

 &
 S

U
IT

E
S

12
-D

E
ST

IN
 C

O
M

M
O

N
S

13
-T

H
E

 S
H

O
PP

E
S

 A
T

 P
A

R
A

D
IS

E
 K

E
Y

 
14

-W
H

IT
E

 S
A

N
D

S
15

-F
R

E
S

H
 M

A
R

K
E

T
 

16
-M

A
R

SH
A

L
L

S
17

-F
U

D
P

U
C

K
E

R
S

 
18

-F
A

IR
FI

E
L

D
 I

N
N

19
-W

A
L

-M
A

R
T

 S
U

P
E

R
C

E
N

T
E

R

D
E

S
T

IN
C

O
M

M
O

N
S

T
R

A
N

S
F

E
R

 T
O

R
O

U
T

E
 3

3 

E
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

E
M

E
R

A
L

D
C

O
A

S
T

P
K

W
Y

AIR
PORT RD

L
U

K
E

A
V

E

C
O

M
M

O
N

S
D

R
W

MID-BAY BRIDGE RD

HUTCHINSONST

MARKST

C
O

M
M

O
N

S
D

R
E

C
A

R
R

IA
G

E
L

N

PALMSST

S
C

E
N

IC
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

D
R

IF
T

IN
G

S
A

N
D

T
R

L

C

O
M

M
O

N
S

D
R

W

9

1

2
3

4
5

7
8

2
5

2
3

2
1

2
0

11

1
6

1
5

1
9

13
12

1
4

1
0

6

2
4

22

1
7

1
8

E
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

 
E

M
E

R
A

L
D

 C
O

A
S

T
 P

K
W

Y
 

AIR
PORT RD 

L
U

K
E

 A
V

E
 

C
O

M
M

O
N

S
 D

R
 W

 

MID-BAY BRIDGE RD 

HUTCHINSON ST 

MARK ST 

C
O

M
M

O
N

S
 D

R
 E

 

C
A

R
R

IA
G

E
L

N
 

PALMSST 

S
C

E
N

IC
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

 

D
R

IF
T

IN
G

S
A

N
D

 T
R

L 

C

O
M

M
O

N
S

D
R

W
 

9 

1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

7 
8 

2
5

 

2
3

 

2
1

 

2
0

 

11
 

1
6

 
1

5
 

1
9

 
13

 
12

 
1

4
 

1
0

 

6 

2
4

 

22
 

1
7

1
8

 

D
e

st
in

A
ir

p
o

rt
 

H
e

n
d

e
rs

o
n

B
e

a
ch

 S
ta

te
 P

a
rk

 

9
8

 P
A

L
M

S
T

R
A

N
S

F
E

R
 T

O
R

O
U

T
E

 3
0

 

T
 

T
 

C
R

Y
S

TA
L

 B
E

A
C

H
P

L
A

Z
A

T
R

A
N

S
F

E
R

 T
O

R
O

U
T

E
 3

3
 

T
 

T
 

S
H

O
P

P
E

S
 A

T
P

A
R

A
D

IS
E

 K
E

Y
T

R
A

N
S

F
E

R
 T

O
R

O
U

T
E

 3
3

 

T

H
O

L
ID

A
Y

 IN
N

E
X

P
R

E
S

S
T

R
A

N
S

F
E

R
 T

O
R

O
U

T
E

 3
3

 

IN DI A
N

B
A

Y
O

U

TRL 

R
O

U
T

E
 3

2 

20
-A

L
E

X
A

N
 H

E
N

D
E

R
SO

N
21

-S
U

M
M

E
R

 P
L

A
C

E
 I

N
N

 
22

-T
H

E
 T

R
A

C
K

 
23

-G
U

L
F

 T
E

R
R

A
C

E
 

24
-B

IG
 K

A
H

U
N

A
'S

 
25

-W
IN

D
G

A
T

E
 B

Y
 W

IN
D

H
A

M
 

S
um

m
er

– 
D

ep
ar

ts
 9

8 
P

al
m

s 
an

d 
D

es
tin

 C
om

m
on

s 
O

n 
T

he
 H

ou
r 

&
 H

al
f 

H
ou

r 

W
in

te
r–

 D
ep

ar
ts

 9
8 

P
al

m
s 

O
n 

T
he

 H
al

f 
H

ou
r

D
ep

ar
ts

 D
es

tin
 C

om
m

on
s 

O
n 

T
he

 H
ou

r 



 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

T
EQ

U
E

STA D
 

 
 

 
 BLVD

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

T
EQ

U
E

STA D
 

 
 

 
 BLVD

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  
 

  

 

V
L

B

R 

 

 

 

 

S
C

E
N

IC
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

L
U

K
E

A
V

E

E
M

E
R

A
L

D
C

O
A

S
T

P
K

W
Y

JO
H

N
A

V
E

EMERALD BAY DR

TRANQ
U

IL
I T

Y
L

N

R
HUTCHINSONST

CRYSTALBEACHDR

REGATTABAY

MATTHEWBLVD

L
E

G
E

N
D

ARY
D

R

SHIRAHST

DOLPHINST

O
C

E
A

N
B

L
V

D

W
IN

D
S

TA
R

R
D

R

P
A

R
A

D
IS

E
IS

LES

IN
D

IG
O

L
P

VININGS
W

A
Y

B
L

V
D

P
A

R
A

IS
O

B
LV

D

REGIONSWAY

D
E

S
T

IN
Y

W
A

Y

SAILFISH ST

WOO
D

W
IN

D
D

R

TUSCANYDR

LEGENDARY DR
LE

G
E

N
D

A
R

Y
D

R
2

6

5

7

4
3

1

S
C

E
N

IC
H

IG
H

W
A

Y
98

 

L
U

K
E

A
V

E
 

E
M

E
R

A
L

D
C

O
A

S
T

P
K

W
Y

 

JO
H

N
A

V
E

 

EMERALD BAY DR 

TRANQ
U

IL
I T

Y
L

N
 

HUTCHINSON ST 

CRYSTALBEACHDR 

REGATTABAY 

MATTHEW BLVD 

L
E

G
E

N
D

ARY
D

R
 

SHIRAH ST 

DOLPHINST 

O
C

E
A

N
B

L
V

D
 

W
IN

D
S

TA
R

R
D

R
 

P
A

R
A

D
IS

E
IS

LES 

IN
D

IG
O

L
P

 

VININGS
W

A
Y

D
 

P
A

R
A

IS
O

B
LV

D
 

REGIONSWAY 

D
E

S
T

IN
Y

W
A

Y
 

SAILFISH ST 

WOO
D

W
IN

D
D

R
 

TUSCANYDR 

LEGENDARY DR 
LE

G
E

N
D

A
R

Y
D

R
 

2 

6 

5 

7 

4 
3 

1 

S
C

E
N

IC
G

U
L

F
D

R
 

U
S

 H
IG

H
W

A
Y

 9
8 

W
 

ELLIS RD 

N GERONIMO ST 

H
ID

E
A

W
A

Y
B

A
Y

D
R

 

S HOLIDAY RD 

B
A

Y
S

H
O

R
E

D
R

 

MAIN ST 

SEASCAPEDR 

MARAVILLA

D
R

 

DRIFTWOOD RD 

MIRAMAR BEACH DR 

POINCIANABLVD 

HOLLWOODST 

SEASC
A

P
E

D
R

 

8 

W
al

to
n

C
o

u
n

ty
 

D
E

S
T

IN
C

O
M

M
O

N
S

T
R

A
N

S
F

E
R

 T
O

R
O

U
T

E
 3

2 

T
 

A
 

A
 

B
 

B
 

R
O

U
T

E
 

33
 

S
H

O
P

P
E

S
 A

T
P

A
R

A
D

IS
E

 K
E

Y
T

R
A

N
S

F
E

R
 T

O
R

O
U

T
E

 3
2 

T

H
O

L
ID

A
Y

 IN
N

E
X

P
R

E
S

S
T

R
A

N
S

F
E

R
 T

O
R

O
U

T
E

 3
2T

 

D
ep

ar
ts

 D
es

tin
 C

om
m

on
s 

O
n 

T
he

 H
ou

r

D
ep

ar
ts

 S
ilv

er
 S

an
ds

 P
re

m
iu

m
 O

ut
le

ts
O

n 
T

he
 H

al
f H

ou
r 

ROUTE 33 
C

ry
st

al
 B

ea
ch

1-
D

E
S

T
IN

 C
O

M
M

O
N

S
 *

* 
2-

T
H

E
 S

H
O

P
P

E
S

 A
T

 P
A

R
A

D
IS

E
 

K
E

Y
 

**
 

3-
C

R
Y

S
T

A
L 

B
E

A
C

H
 P

LA
Z

A
 

4-
H

O
LI

D
A

Y
 IN

N
 E

X
P

R
E

S
S

5-
T

H
E

 IN
N

 A
T

 C
R

Y
S

T
A

L 
B

E
A

C
H

6-
C

R
Y

S
T

A
L 

S
A

N
D

S
7-

JA
M

E
S

 L
E

E
 P

A
R

K
8-

S
IL

V
E

R
 S

A
N

D
S

 P
R

E
M

IU
M

 O
U

T
LE

T
S

 *
* 

**
 D

U
E

 T
O

 F
R

E
Q

U
E

N
T

 C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
, 

C
O

N
T

A
C

T
 8

50
 8

33
-9

16
8 

F
O

R
 C

U
R

R
E

N
T

 B
U

S
 

S
T

O
P.

 

Page 27 




  NOTES
 

Page 28 




  NOTES
 

Page 29 




  NOTES
 

Page 30 




  NOTES
 

Page 31 




 

Page 32  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Contact an OCT Official at (850)833-9168 FWB / (850)689-7809 Crestview 
or the Sheriff’s Office at (850)651-7400 from a safe distance. 

Be a Transit Watcher. 

OKALOOSA COUNTY TRANSIT
 
600 TRANSIT WAY 


FORT WALTON BEACH,  FL  32547 


850-833-9168 Fort Walton Bch
 
850-689-7809  Crestview 


Fax: 850-833-9286 

www.rideoct.org
 

http:www.rideoct.org


Attachment B 



Year Manf Type AMB IWHEELCHAIRI CDL 

2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 4 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2015 Ford Cutaway 20 2 Yes 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2015 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2007 Chevrolet Cutaway 14 2 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 14 2 No 
2012 Dodge Mini Van 6 0 No 
2012 Dodge Mini Van 6 0 No 
2012 Dodge Mini Van 6 0 No 
2012 Dodge Mini Van 6 0 No 
2007 Ford Sedan 4 0 No 
2006 Ford Sedan 4 0 No 
2007 Ford Sedan 4 0 No 
2007 Ford Sedan 4 0 No 
2007 Ford Sedan 4 0 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 4 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 10 3 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 10 3 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 4 No 
2009 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2009 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2009 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2009 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2009 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2009 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2007 Chevrolet Cutaway 14 2 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 10 3 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2012 Chevrolet Cutaway 8 2 No 
2009 Chevrolet Cutaway 14 2 No 
2009 Chevrolet Cutaway 14 2 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2015 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2015 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2015 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 2 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 4 No 



2008 Chevrolet Cutaway 14 2 No 

2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 4 No 
2014 Chevrolet Cutaway 12 4 No 
2007 Freight Trolley 30 2 Yes 
2007 Freight Trolley 30 2 Yes 



Attachment C 




Passes can be 
purchased at the 
OCT office or on 
board the buses 
from the driver. 

Students and/or 
children with a 

height equal to or 
shorter than the top 
of the farebox ride 
free with a paying 

adult. 

Effective November 4, 2013 

Thirty-one (31) day passes are valid for thirty-one (31) consecutive days 
(i.e. Monday- Sunday. Holidays and weekends are considered as 
consecutive days, although bus service may not be provided). The first day 
of the pass begins 'Nhen the passenger first uses the pass and is valid for 
the next thirty-one (31) consecutive days. 


Drivers do not carry change. Please have the exact fare. 

Disabled citizens are eligible for a Reduced Fare with valid Okaloosa 

County Transit Reduced Fare ID card. MEDICARE (not Medicaid) cards will 

still be accepted as proof of eligibility for Reduced Fare. 


~-''Wave Fares and Passes 
FWB & Crestview 
Passes can be purchased at the OCT office or on board the buses from the 
driver. Students and/or children \\lith a height equal to or shorter than the 
top of the farebox ride free with a paying adult. 

Fares and Passes Price 

Regular Fare $1.50 

Senior (65+) / Disabled $0.75 

Thirty-one (31) Day Pass• 

Regular Fare $30.00 

Senior (65+) I Disabled $15.00 

*Please note, no refunds will be given for monthly passes. 
OCT is not responsible for lost, stolen or damaged passes . 

._.,#···,wave Express Fares and Passes 
FWB & Crestview Connection 
Passes can be purchased at the OCT office or on board the buses from the 
driver. Students and/or children with a height equal to or shorter than the 
top of the farebcx ride free with a paying adult 

Fares and Passes Price 

Regular Fare $2.00 

Senior (65+) / Disabled $1.00 

Express Super Pass (Thirty-one (31 JDay 
Pass)* 

Regular Fare $45.00 

Senior (65+) / Disabled $22.50 

*Express Super Pass valid on all WAVE Routes. 
Please note, no refunds will be given for monthly passes. 
OCT is not responsible for lost, stolen or damaged passes. 

~-··shuttle Fares and Passes 
Passes can be purchased at the OCT office or an board the buses from the 
driver. Students and/or children with a height equal to or shorter than the 
top of the farebcx ride free with a paying adult 

*Please note, no refunds will be given for monthly passes. OCT is not 
responsible Im lost, stolen OT darnagetl passes. 

Fares and Passes Price 

Regular Fare $1.50 

Senior (65+) / Disabled $0.75 

Thirty-one (31) Day Pass• 

Regular Fare $30.00 

Senior (65+) / Disabled $15.00 

Fares & Passes: Okaloosa County Transit 



Attachment D 




OKALOOSA COUNTY TRANSIT 


MAINTENANCE PLAN 


SEPTEMBER 4, 2012 




Preventive Maintenance 

An effective Preventive Maintenance Program is the cornerstone of any Transit Safety 
Program. It ensures the integrity of the equipment placed in service by extending the life 
of the equipment and making it more reliable and safer. An effective program is more 
than just preventive maintenance inspections, but also includes daily inspections and the 
efforts of the entire staff. 

Goals and Objectives 

The OCT Preventive Maintenance Program is designed to ensure all vehicles and 
equipment are maintained in a safe, reliable and functioning condition at all times. Our 
goal is to achieve a level of performance that exceeds standards with few service 
interruptions. Our objectives to accomplish these goals are to maintain an aggressive 
inspection program, ensure that all preventive maintenance inspections are completed on 
time, train all operators to quickly identify vehicle problems, and to promote the integrity 
and safety of the entire fleet. 

Personal Roles in Preventive Maintenance 

Management: Management must be sure that all staff is properly trained in preventive 
maintenance. The manager must know all parts of the preventive maintenance program, 
supervise its implementation and evaluate its effectiveness through audits. Special 
attention must be given to keeping the preventive maintenance on schedule, having 
effective driver pre-trip inspections, and requiring the vehicle inspection reports to be 
processed daily. 

Driver Trainers: Trainers must ensure that all drivers understand their role in preventive 
maintenance. Pre-trip inspections can detect and prevent potentially serious mechanical 
problems. Listening for and reporting any unusual noises can save engines, transmissions 
and brake components. Knowing the proper starting, shifting and braking procedures can 
extend the life of the equipment. Trainers must make sure that drivers understand and 
can perform their preventive maintenance roles well. 

Training & Compliance Manager: The Training and Compliance Manager has 
responsibility for collecting, monitoring and storing all pre-trip inspections forms. Other 
responsibilities include making sure vehicles are delivered to the Fleet Operations 
facilities in a timely manner when maintenance is due or repairs needed. The Training 
and Compliance Manager will act as the liaison between OCT and Fleet Operations 
shops. 



Fleet Operations: Fleet Operations serves as the maintenance and repair point for all 
OCT vehicles. Fleet Operations is responsible all repairs and for preventive maintenance. 
Fleet Operations will maintain records for preventive maintenance and all repairs done to 
OCT vehicles. 

Drivers: Drivers play a primary role in the preventive maintenance program. Only the 
driver sees, hears, and feels the vehicle every day it is driven. Besides being vigilant and 
reporting observations, the driver has specific duties as follows : 

1. Pre-trip Inspection: Using the Daily Vehicle Inspection Checklist, the driver should 
thoroughly check the vehicle prior to driving it. Regardless of the time of day, a driver 
must conduct a complete pre-trip inspection the first time they use a vehicle that day. 
Special attention should be given to the condition of safety equipment, tires and brakes. 

2. Road Call Report: A road call report will be completed by the driver any time a 
vehicle breaks down on the road, or experiences any type of problem that may result in a 
service interruption. 

3. Post-trip Inspection: A post-trip inspection should be completed at the completion of 
each driver' s shift. All vehicles should be left with their switches and radios turned off, 
all trash removed, floors swept or vacuumed, and all windows and doors secured. 

Scheduled Preventive Maintenance 

The Preventive Maintenance Program promotes saving by minimizing operational costs 
and downtime. The program promotes safety. The goal is to assure that the necessary 
number of vehicles is available, dependable and safe to complete the daily mission. 

Preventive Maintenance will be scheduled as "A", " B", and "C" inspections. Inspection 
intervals will be at 6,000 miles or less with sixteen intervals making a cycle. In the cycle 
inspections one, two, three, five, six seven, nine, ten, eleven, thirteen, fourteen and fifteen 
are "A" inspections. Inspections four, eight, and twelve are "B" inspections. Inspection 
sixteen is a "C" inspection. All inspections follow the requirements indicated on the 
inspection forms. 

Lifts on ADA equipped vehicles are checked during each preventative maintenance 
inspections according to the manufacturer' s specifications. Instructions for normal and 
emergency operations of the lift or ramp will be carried or displayed in every accessible 
vehicle. 



Repairs 

All repairs, both minor and major are managed by Okaloosa County Fleet Operations. A 
record of each repair is produced and stored by Fleet Focus equipment management 
program. Historical repairs are readily available to shop personnel and others needing the 
information. This includes records ofparts, labor and miles. Repair work is performed by 
ASE Certified technicians. 


	ADDENDUM 1 RFP GM 18-15.pdf
	RFP GM 18-15 Attachments A, B, C and D
	Attachment A Ride Guide
	RIDE GUIDE
	Bus Routes and Schedules
	Your Public Transportation

	Transit RFP Attachments B, C, and D.pdf


